_______________General Description
The MAX724/MAX726 are monolithic, bipolar, pulse-
width modulation (PWM), switch-mode DC-DC regula-
tors optimized for step-down applications.  The
MAX724 is rated at 5A, and the MAX726 at 2A.  Few
external components are needed for standard opera-
tion because the power switch, oscillator, and control
circuitry are all on-chip.  Employing a classic buck

♦ 8.5mA Quiescent Current
♦ TO-220 Package
______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX724CCK 0°C to +70°C 5 TO-220
MAX724ECK -40°C to +85°C 5 TO-220
MAX726CCK 0°C to +70°C 5 TO-220
MAX726ECK -40°C to +85°C 5 TO-220
8V ≤ VIN ≤ 40V
M
A
X